

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 248/2015 and CM APPL No.48141/2019
SURESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY

..... Appellant
Through : Mr.Ved Prakash Sharma,
Mr.A.S.Mathur and ms.Deepbali
Datta, Advocates.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS

..... Respondents
Through : Respondent No.1 in person.
Mr.Harsh Jaidka, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **11.12.2019**

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is down with
fever.

List again on 21.04.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 11, 2019

M