



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 248/2015

SURESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY Appellant
Through: Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur and
Mr. Shubankar, Advs.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
18.01.2024

%

1. List for disposal at the end of the Board on 24 May 2024.
2. Both sides are directed to place on record note of their respective written submissions not exceeding four pages each, accompanied by duly indexed compilations of any judicial authorities on which they seek to place reliance, at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing, after exchanging copies with each other.
3. Let the record of the Trial Court and the First Appellate Court be requisitioned before the next date of hearing and electronic copies thereof be provided to learned counsel for both sides.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 18, 2024

dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)