



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 248/2015 & CM APPL. 48141/2019

SURESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Israel Ali, Advocate for R-1  
Mr. Harsh Jaidka and Mr. Sachin  
Sharma, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.08.2024**

1. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear the present matter today.
2. List on 27.11.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 30, 2024/ns**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*