



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 248/2015 & CM APPL. 48141/2019

SURESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur and
Mr. Shubhankar, Advs.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Raman Kapur, Sr.Adcv with
Mr.Israel Ali, Advs for R-1.
Mr.Harsh Jaidka, Adv for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.11.2024

1. The parties have filed their written submissions.
2. In view of the above, list for hearing on 27.03.2025.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/MJ