



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 248/2015 & CM APPL. 48141/2019

SURESH KUMAR CHAUDHARYAppellant

Through: Mr.Shubhankar, Advocate

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. R. Kapur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Israel Ali, Advocate for R-1
Mr.Harsh Jaidka, Advocate for R-2
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

27.03.2025

%

Written submissions on behalf of the parties are already on record.

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the appellant on the ground that the arguing counsel Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma is not available today.

At request, list on 29.05.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 27, 2025

Dy/smg