



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 248/2015, CM APPL. 48141/2019

SURESH KUMAR CHAUDHARYAppellant

Through: Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur and Mr.
Shubhankar, Advocates.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Jaidka, Advocate for R2.
Mr. Israel Ali, Advocate for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **29.05.2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 10th July 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 29, 2025

SS