



\$~107

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 248/2015 & CM APPL. 48141/2019, CM APPL. 41932/2025

SURESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur and Mr.
Shubhankar, Advocates.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. RAMAN Kapur, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Israel Ali, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Harsh Jaidka, Mr. Meghav
Chawla and Mr. Aakash Yadav,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **17.07.2025**

Re-notify on 18th August 2025.

As requested by Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, the application bearing CM APPL. No. 41932/2025 will be taken-up first on the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 17, 2025

V.Rawat