



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 248/2015, CM APPL. 48141/2019, CM APPL. 41932/2025
SURESH KUMAR CHAUDHARYAppellant
Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Harsh Jaidka, Mr. Israil Ali and
Mr. Meghav Chawla, Advocates for
R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

18.08.2025

A request for pass-over is made on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

It is now 04:00 p.m.

Considering the position of the Board, it is not feasible to accede to the request.

Re-notify on 03rd December 2025 at 03:30 p.m.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 18, 2025

V.Rawat