



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 248/2015 & CM APPL. 48141/2019, CM APPL. 41932/2025
SURESH KUMAR CHAUDHARYAppellant

Through: Ms. Atul S. Mathur, Mr. Shubhankar
and Mr. Sarvapriya Makkar,
Advocates.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Harsh Jaidka and Mr. Meghav
Chawla, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
03.12.2025

%

At request made by learned counsel for the appellant, who submits,
that he is pre-occupied before another Bench at 03:30 p.m. today, re-notify
on 27th March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/ak