



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 248/2015, CM APPL. 48141/2019 (for leading evidence), CM
APPL. 41932/2025 (for additional documents)
SURESH KUMAR CHAUDHARYAppellant
Through: Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur Adv. with
Mr. Shubhankar Adv.
versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Harsh Jaidka, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

% **ORDER**
27.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant has commenced the arguments but seeks time to be better prepared for the arguments effectively.
2. Be listed for arguments on 18.05.2026 *at the top of the Board.*

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 27, 2026/RS